

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

Clyde Everett v Auto Owners Insurance Co

Docket No. 287640

LC No. 06-037406-NF

Elizabeth L. Gleicher
Presiding Judge

E. Thomas Fitzgerald

Kurtis T. Wilder
Judges

The Court orders that the motion for reconsideration is GRANTED, and this Court's opinion issued January 26, 2010 is hereby VACATED. A new opinion will be issued.

Fitzgerald, J. would deny the motion for reconsideration.



A true copy entered and certified by Sandra Schultz Mengel, Chief Clerk, on

JUN 07 2010

Date

Sandra Schultz Mengel

Chief Clerk